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Wildland Firefighter Apprenticeship Program 

Forest Coordinators 

Forest/S.O. Location Coordinator 
Telephone/Fax 

Number 
E-mail 

Beaverhead/Deerlodge NF 
(Dillon, MT) Mike Goicoechea 

406-683-3955 
406-683-3855 Fax 

mgoicoechea@fs.fed.us  

Bitterroot NF 
(Hamilton, MT) Keith Hackbarth 

406-821-4258 
406-821-4264 Fax 

khackbarth@fs.fed.us  

Clearwater & Nez Perce NF 
(Orofino, ID & Grangeville, ID) Dennis Crew 

208-983-4061 
208-983-4065 Fax 

dcrew@fs.fed.us   

Custer NF 
(Billings, MT) Scott Schuster 

406-657-6205 (243) 
406-657-6222 Fax 

sschuster@fs.fed.us  

Dakota Prairie NF 
(Bismarck, ND) Maure Sand 701-250-4463 (118) msand@fs.fed.us  

Flathead NF 
(Kalispell, MT) Andy Huntsberger 

406-387-3833 
406-387-4571 Fax 

ahuntsberger@fs.fed.us  

Gallatin NF 
(Bozeman, MT) Gaylen Yeates 

406-587-6718 
406-587-6977 Fax 

gyeates@fs.fed.us   

Helena NF 
(Helena, MT) 

Martin Mitzkus 
406-670-5421 

406-446-5436 Fax 
mmitzkus@fs.fed.us   

Idaho Panhandle NF 
(Coeur d’Alene, ID) James Grasham 

208-245-6062 
208-245-6052 Fax 

jgrasham@fs.fed.us 

Kootenai NF 
(Libby, MT) Jeff Stevenson 

406-283-7795 
406-283-7710 Fax 

jdstevenson@fs.fed.us  

Lewis and Clark NF 
(Great Falls, MT) Travis Collier 406-731-5300 

406-731-5301 Fax 
 tscollier@fs.fed.us  

Lolo NF  
(Missoula, MT) Maria Helterline 

406-826-4731 
406-826-4044 Fax 

 mhelterline@fs.fed.us  

Regional Apprentice Coordinator 
(Missoula, MT) Rosie LeMire 406-329-4986 

406-329-4922 Fax rlemire@fs.fed.us  
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